1/259686/2023



Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject: Promotion/Regularization of Junior Assistant as Senior Assistant - Adjustment thereof.

ORDER NO. 390 - SHDJ of 2023

DATED 12 -08-2023

Consequent upon the promotion/regularization as Senior Assistant vide Order No. 381-SHDJ of 2023 dated 08.08.2023, Mr. Ajit Kumar is posted in the O/o District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Reasi against clear vacancy with immediate effect.

District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Reasi shall furnish a compliance report to this Directorate within a week's time.

Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, Director, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.

No. DSHJ-ESTT0NG/26/2021/ 8/49-47 Copy to the: -

Dated: 12.08.2023

- 1. Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 2. District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Reasi for information and necessary action.
- 3. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.

4. Concerned official for compliance.

(Dr. Surinder Gupta), Deputy Director (Central),

Sheep Husbandry Department,

12.08.23